PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8362939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDX, LLC	09/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDX TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	2300 OAKDALE BLVD.	
City:	CORALVILLE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16917504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: mnascimento@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: MONICA NASCIMENTO
Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP
Address Line 2: 801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35753-58081/US 3 OF 4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MONICA NASCIMENTO	
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Nascimento/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=35753-58081 Change of Name IDx LLC to IDx Tech#page1.tif source=35753-58081 Change of Name IDx LLC to IDx Tech#page2.tif source=35753-58081 Change of Name IDx LLC to IDx Tech#page3.tif

PATENT 508315746 REEL: 066019 FRAME: 0874



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERBEY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN IOWA LIMITED LIADILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "IDX, L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDX, L.L.C." TO "IDX TECHNOLOGIES INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE INELITE DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORMARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7053445 8100F SR# 20186614982

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

J
Authentication: 203405890

Date: 09-12-18

PATENT REEL: 066019 FRAME: 0875

Stair of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:37 Phi 09:12:2018
FULED 12:32 Phi 69:12:2018
SR 18186614882 - File Pranter 7083445

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF OTHER ENTITY TO A CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 265 of the
Delaware General Corporation Law
and Sections 489,1006 through 489,1009 of the
Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name and type of entity of the other entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is IDX, L.L.C., an Iowa limited liability company (the "LLC").
- 2. The LLC was originally formed as a limited liability company on January 20, 2010 under the laws of the State of Iowa. The LLC's jurisdiction of formation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Iowa.
- 3. The name of the Delaware corporation into which the LLC shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Incorporation, is IDx Technologies Inc.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 489,1006 through 489,1009 of the Iowa Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act, the LLC's operating agreement and Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. This Certificate of Conversion shall be affective as of 1:00 pm on September 12, 2018

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 066019 FRAME: 0876 Deputibul Envelope ID. DASTTEFS-\$10E-4200-9538-300097940908

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the LLC has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 12th day of <u>September</u>, 2018.

MX, LLC.

... San Scannic

Name: Gary F. Saimana

Title: Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Cartificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 066019 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 01/04/2024